APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL EUROSCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 831369

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 47006

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SURVEY NO. 93/3, LAKSHMIPURA VILLAGE,, BANNERGHATTA

ROAD, JIGANI HOBLI, , ANEKAL TALUK, BENGALURU, BENGALURU

URBAN, KARNATAKA - 560083

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Seethalakshmi Kartha

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@es14.euroschoolindia.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7208089814

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF | g o4
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/Affiliation-letter-ES-

2 COPIES OF https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/ESF-
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY COlwithChangeofState.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hyns:/avww.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/NOCforCBSE-ES-

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE BG.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/RTE-
Recognition.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

certificate-2yrs.pdf

https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/Building-Safety-

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY

’ https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/Fire-safety.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

’ https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/Se|fCertification.pdf‘

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

’ https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/HSC.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR

ACTION AS PER NORMS.



C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

NO.

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF
THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/FeeCard2025-26.pdf

https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/AcademicCalendar2025-
26.pdf

https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/SMC2025-26.pdf

https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/PTA2024-25.pdf

https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/CBSELetter.pdf

SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL Mr. Seethalakshmi Kartha
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 61
PGT 7
TGT 4
PRT 28
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 32:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms.Nandita Menon
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Ms.Vigneswary Boopesh
RESULT CLASS: X
SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED PASSED PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS
1
RESULT CLASS: XIl
SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED PASSED PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS
1
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 21043.65

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 43 & 2494



3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 4 & 350

(IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 51

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=a7s80E_ahsU

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Gowtham NL PGT B com

2 Seethalakshmi Kartha PRINCIPAL MA

3 Manasa Manjunath M OTHER B com

4 Annpurna PRT MA

5 Arundhati Manna PRT M.Com, B.Ed

6 CANDIDA GRACE DSILVA PGT M.Sc. MA.Ed.

7 JENIFER A PGT MA

8 Archana D PRT B.Ed

9 R.Gajalakshmi PRT B.Ed

10 ROOP S M PGT MA

1 Nidhi Sinha PGT B.Ed in S.St and Hindi, MA in Hindi pursuing

12 poornima. m.chinagudi. TGT B.Ed

13 Prasunika Rastogi TGT M.A.(Hindi), Pursuing Ph.d (Hindi)

14 sudharani PRT M.A(KANNADA).B.ED ,D,Ed

15 Lekha Pramod PGT B. Ed and CIDTL

16 Malti Singh PRT BA

17 Neelamma K S PRT B.Ed

18 Prajitha Nair PRT PG Diploma in International Business
Operations

19 Binu Priscilla George PGT MCA

20 Nikita Rishi TGT B. Tech and B.Ed

21 Astha jain PRT M.A

22 Silpi Banerjee PRT BHM, B.Ed

23 Riha Goyal TGT B.Sc., B.Ed.

24 DIVYA.B PGT B. Com

25 Sonia Rana PGT M.Sc.

26 SMITHA NAIR TGT MCA

27 MEGHNA DOMADIA TGT B. Com

28 Nandita Menon SPECIAL EDUCATOR BA, DSE-MR

29 Vigneswary Boopesh WELLNEES TEACHER PG Diploma in Guidance and Counselling



30

31

32
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41

42
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Pooja Jain

Leena kamlesh Marathe
Alakananda Dutta
Sharmista Panigrahy
Rajshri Chattoraj
Deepika S

SHAILAJA MANOJ
Aparna madhavan

Tissu Thomas Kadanthottu

Hemanth Soni B

Padma Rani

AUTHER JERAD

Deepa Bhandari

Rupali Saha

Debajani Mohapatra
TAZIN JAHAGIRDAR
Girish N S

Deepa.R

S J sangeetta Sara Merlin
H P MANJUSHREE
Shanu Tripathi

MELVIN J

Divya Menon

Sowmiya R

Rahulraj Meti

Shomayel Haider
RATHOD KUMAR
Shridevi M

Naveli Dwivedi
Bhagyashree Jainam shah
vijayalaxmi Rajiv Jamkhandi
Smitha Rao

Nayana Sandeep

Latha RS

SWAGATA CHOUDHURY
Preeti Sehgal Agarwal

APARNA ROHATGI

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

M Com
BA. B.Ed
M.Sc
M.sc
PGDBM
B.Ed
PGDBA
BA

B.E, Electronics and Instrumentation
Engineering

PUC
PGDBA
BBM
B.Com
MA
BFA
B.E

B. Com
B.A

Bpt
MSC
PGD
BBA
Masters
MSc
B.E.(ECE)
M.A
B.E
B.Ed
BBA

B. Com
B. Com
B. Com
B.E
BCOM
MA
MBA

M.A.
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

Nagammai Nagappan

Shiva Prasanna Vangara
Deepa V

KLEVIAN SURAJ KUMAR K
SOWMYA GC

Shanthi

Shreya V Neravanagi
Rashmi Singh

Malti Singh

Sonia Rana

ROOPAS M

Sanjana GS

Deborah Christine Joseph
TWINKLE RATHORE
Latha Suraj

NIDHI SHARMA

Mala Manhas

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.Sc (information technology and
Managament)

MA

B.COM
MCOM
graduation
BE

BBA

PG diploma
BA

M.Sc.

MA
Bachelors in visual arts
B.Sc/Dip
M.com
B.com

MA

B.Ed



