APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	EUROSCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	831369
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	47006
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SURVEY NO. 93/3, LAKSHMIPURA VILLAGE,, BANNERGHATTA ROAD, JIGANI HOBLI, , ANEKAL TALUK, BENGALURU, BENGALURU URBAN, KARNATAKA - 560083
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Seethalakshmi Kartha
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@es14.euroschoolindia.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7208089814

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/Affiliation-letter-ES-BG.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/ESF-COlwithChangeofState.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/NOCforCBSE-ES-BG.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/RTE-Recognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/Building-Safety-certificate-2yrs.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/Fire-safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/SelfCertification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/HSC.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/FeeCard2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/AcademicCalendar2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/SMC2025-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/PTA2024-25.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/Bannerghatta2025/CBSELetter.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. Seethalakshmi Kartha
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	61
	PGT	7
	TGT	4
	PRT	28
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	32:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms.Nandita Menon
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms.Vigneswary Boopesh

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	21043.65
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	43 & 2494

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 350
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	51
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=a7s80E_ahsU

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Gowtham NL	PGT	B com
2	Seethalakshmi Kartha	PRINCIPAL	MA
3	Manasa Manjunath M	OTHER	B com
4	Annpurna	PRT	MA
5	Arundhati Manna	PRT	M.Com, B.Ed
6	CANDIDA GRACE DSILVA	PGT	M.Sc. MA.Ed.
7	JENIFER A	PGT	MA
8	Archana D	PRT	B.Ed
9	R.Gajalakshmi	PRT	B.Ed
10	ROOP S M	PGT	MA
11	Nidhi Sinha	PGT	B.Ed in S.St and Hindi, MA in Hindi pursuing
12	poornima. m.chinagudi.	TGT	B.Ed
13	Prasunika Rastogi	TGT	M.A.(Hindi), Pursuing Ph.d (Hindi)
14	sudharani	PRT	M.A(KANNADA).B.ED ,D,Ed
15	Lekha Pramod	PGT	B. Ed and CIDTL
16	Malti Singh	PRT	ВА
17	Neelamma K S	PRT	B.Ed
18	Prajitha Nair	PRT	PG Diploma in International Business Operations
19	Binu Priscilla George	PGT	MCA
20	Nikita Rishi	TGT	B. Tech and B.Ed
21	Astha jain	PRT	M.A
22	Silpi Banerjee	PRT	BHM, B.Ed
23	Riha Goyal	TGT	B.Sc., B.Ed.
24	DIVYA.B	PGT	B. Com
25	Sonia Rana	PGT	M.Sc.
26	SMITHA NAIR	TGT	MCA
27	MEGHNA DOMADIA	TGT	B. Com
28	Nandita Menon	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BA, DSE-MR
29	Vigneswary Boopesh	WELLNEES TEACHER	PG Diploma in Guidance and Counselling

30	Pooja Jain	PRT	M Com
			BA. B.Ed
31	Leena kamlesh Marathe	PRT	
32	Alakananda Dutta	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc
33	Sharmista Panigrahy	PRT	M.sc
34	Rajshri Chattoraj	PRT	PGDBM
35	Deepika S	PRT	B.Ed
36	SHAILAJA MANOJ	OTHER	PGDBA
37	Aparna madhavan	OTHER	BA
38	Tissu Thomas Kadanthottu	OTHER	B.E, Electronics and Instrumentation Engineering
39	Hemanth Soni B	PGT	PUC
40	Padma Rani	PRT	PGDBA
41	AUTHER JERAD	OTHER	BBM
42	Deepa Bhandari	PRT	B.Com
43	Rupali Saha	PRT	MA
44	Debajani Mohapatra	TGT	BFA
45	TAZIN JAHAGIRDAR	PRT	B.E
46	Girish N S	OTHER	B. Com
47	Deepa.R	PRT	B.A
48	S J sangeetta Sara Merlin	PRT	Bpt
49	H P MANJUSHREE	OTHER	MSC
50	Shanu Tripathi	OTHER	PGD
51	MELVIN J	OTHER	ВВА
52	Divya Menon	PRT	Masters
53	Sowmiya R	PGT	MSc
54	Rahulraj Meti	OTHER	B.E.(ECE)
55	Shomayel Haider	PGT	M.A
56	RATHOD KUMAR	OTHER	B.E
57	Shridevi M	PRT	B.Ed
58	Naveli Dwivedi	PRT	ВВА
59	Bhagyashree Jainam shah	NTT	B. Com
60	vijayalaxmi Rajiv Jamkhandi	NTT	B. Com
61	Smitha Rao	NTT	B. Com
62	Nayana Sandeep	NTT	B.E
63	Latha RS	NTT	ВСОМ
64	SWAGATA CHOUDHURY	NTT	MA
65	Preeti Sehgal Agarwal	NTT	MBA
66	APARNA ROHATGI	NTT	M.A.

67	Nagammai Nagappan	NTT	M.Sc (information technology and Managament)
68	Shiva Prasanna Vangara	OTHER	MA
69	Deepa V	OTHER	B.COM
70	KLEVIAN SURAJ KUMAR K	OTHER	МСОМ
71	SOWMYA GC	NTT	graduation
72	Shanthi	NTT	ВЕ
73	Shreya V Neravanagi	NTT	ВВА
74	Rashmi Singh	NTT	PG diploma
75	Malti Singh	PRT	ВА
76	Sonia Rana	TGT	M.Sc.
77	ROOPA S M	PGT	MA
78	Sanjana GS	PRT	Bachelors in visual arts
79	Deborah Christine Joseph	PRT	B.Sc/Dip
80	TWINKLE RATHORE	PRT	M.com
81	Latha Suraj	PRT	B.com
82	NIDHI SHARMA	PRT	MA
	Mala Manhas	PRT	B.Ed